
City of Chula Vista

Staff Report

File#: 19-0231, Item#: 2.

A. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-130 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING

THE FISCAL YEAR 2019/20 CIP BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $400,000 FROM UNANTICIPATED

REVENUE FROM LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

FOR THE CVEATC PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECT (GGV0241) AND APPROPRIATING

$40,000 FROM THE CHULA VISTA ELITE ATHLETE TRAINING CENTER FUND TO GGV0241 (4/5

VOTE REQUIRED)

B. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-131 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING

THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. INCREASING THE

ANNUAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT TO $750,000 FOR THE TERM ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2019

RECOMMENDED ACTION
Council adopt the resolutions.

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE
The Project qualifies for a Categorical Exemption pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act State
Guidelines Section 15301 Class 1 (Existing Facilities) and Section 15303 class 3 (New Construction or
Conversion of Small Structures). Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Project was adequately covered in
previously adopted/certified Environmental Impact Report, EIR 89-11 and Supplemental Environmental Impact
Report, SEIR 89-11 for the Olympic Training Center.

City of Chula Vista Printed on 4/17/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

